



Dee Andrews City of Long Beach Vice Mayor, Councilmember, Sixth District

Date:	Tuesday,	December	18,	2019

To: Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council

From: Vice Mayor Dee Andrews, Sixth District Councilmember

Subject: Fund Transfer for 2019 Martin Luther King Junior Celebration

RECOMMENDATION:

Increase appropriations in the General Fund (GF) in the City Manager Department (CM) by \$50,000, offset by the Sixth Council District one-time District Priority Funds transferred from the Citywide Activities Department to support the 2019 Martin Luther King Junior Celebration; and

Decrease appropriations in the General Fund (GF) in the Citywide Activities Department (XC) by \$50,000 to offset a transfer to the City Manager Department.

DISCUSSION

In accordance with the City's "Procedures for Implementation of Divide by Nine Funding," the Sixth Council District is requesting that its one-time District Priority funds be transferred to the Special Events Office in the City Manager Department to cover expenses for the 2019 Martin Luther King Junior Celebration event.

FISCAL IMPACT

The total appropriation increase of \$50,000 in the General Fund (GF) in the City Manager Department (CM) is offset by a decrease of appropriation of one-time District Priority Funds in the General Fund (GF) in the Citywide Activities Department (XC).

SUGGESTED ACTION

Approve recommendation.



REQUEST TO ADD AGENDA ITEM

Date:	Friday, December 14, 2018		
То:	Monique De La Garza, City Clerk		
From:	Vice Mayor Dee Andrews, Sixth District Councilmember		
Subject:	Request to Add Agenda Item to Council Agenda of Tuesday, December 18, 2018		

Pursuant to Municipal Code Section 2.03.070 [B], the City Councilmembers signing below request that the attached agenda item (due in the City Clerk Department by Friday, 12:00 Noon) be placed on the City Council agenda under New Business via the supplemental agenda.

The agenda title/recommendation for this item reads as follows:

Increase appropriations in the General Fund (GF) in the City Manager Department (CM) by \$50,000, offset by the Sixth Council District one-time District Priority Funds transferred from the Citywide Activities Department to support the 2019 Martin Luther King Junior Celebration; and

Decrease appropriations in the General Fund (GF) in the Citywide Activities Department (XC) by \$50,000 to offset a transfer to the City Manager Department.

Council	Authorizing	
District	Councilmember	Signed by
6	Dee Andrews	Q.A
S	Al Austin	Jages for all and
3	SUZIE PRICE	XZXK>

Subject: Fund Transfer for 2019 Martin Luther King Junior Celebration